Chairman Sparks seconded the Motion. 

Commissioner Hull and Commissioner McGeady abstained on voting. 

The Motion passed with two abstentions. 

Kelly Myers stated, “For the record we have twenty-six (26) suitability determinations, twenty-

nine (29) license orders, and two hundred and one (201) renewals that are ready for February 2021 

as listed are requesting permission for approval. 

Commissioner Hull made a Motion to Approve the  twenty-six (26) suitability determinations, 

twenty-nine (29) license orders, and two hundred and one ( 201) renewals as requested by staff; 

Commissioner McGeady seconded the Motion. 

Motion passed. 

2. Vendor & Vendor Representatives 

Kelly Myers stated, “This month for vendors we have two (2) new companies that are ready for 

Commission approval with twenty-seven (27) individuals.